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Presenter:  
Br Kieran Fenn fms 

Facilitator:  
Beate Matthies 

When: 1st of May –24th of June 

Participants can join for any session 
   

Medium of Communication:  

Radio (Planet FM 104.6) and Zoom (after registration) 
      

Muffin Talks: All Radio interviews are pre-recorded. After broadcast on Fridays at 8.40am  

(Planet FM 104.6), they are available online via the Mercy Spirituality Centre Website and Facebook 

Page for four weeks. 

Muffin Meetings: All Zoom meetings will start at 10.30am and finish at 12noon. There will be a short 

break at about 11.15am. For those participants who would like to interact with the presenter and other 

participants, there will be time for a discussion after the presentation until 12.30pm. 

If you are not familiar with Zoom,  let us know (info@mercyspiritualitycentre.org.nz).  We will be holding 

practices at 10.30am on Wednesday, 29 April and Monday, 4 May.  Please contact us for the link.   

Fees:  Muffin Talk per Radio (Planet FM 104.6): free – no registration required 

          Muffin Meeting per Zoom (after registration): $10/Muffin Meeting paid online in advance 

For more details see next page 

Kieran Fenn fms  is a Marist Brother.  He is a Bible Scholar and has taught the Scriptures in New 
Zealand and overseas for over 40 years.  Many of the resources in Scripture used by the  
The Catholic Institute (TCI) are his work, including that on Luke-Acts.   

https://www.facebook.com/MercySpiritualityCentre


Muffin Talks followed by Muffin Meetings 

Series: Women in the Bible 
 

Topic 1: The Women of Genesis (Old Testament) 

Friday, 01 May 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 06 May 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 

 

Topic 2: Ruth (Old Testament) 

Friday, 08 May 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 13 May 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 

 

Topic 3: Esther (Old Testament) 

Friday, 15 May 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 20 May 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 

 

Topic 4: The Women of Exodus (Old Testament) 

Friday, 22 May 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 27 May 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 

 

Topic 5: The Women in the Gospel according to Mark (New Testament) 

Friday, 29 May 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 03 June 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 

 

Topic 6: The Women in the Gospel according to Matthew (New Testament) 

Friday, 05 June 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 10 June 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 

 

Topic 7: The Women in the Gospel according to Luke (New Testament) 

Friday, 12 June 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 17 June 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 

 

Topic 8: The Women in the Gospel according to John (New Testament) 

Friday, 19 June 2020, 8.40am-9.10am: Muffin Talk on Planet FM 104.6 

Wednesday, 24 June 2020: 10.30am-12noon: Muffin Meeting per Zoom 


